
SERVICE LIST 
(as at August 2, 2022) 

TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
135 Queens Plate Drive, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON M9W 6V7 

R. Graham Phoenix
Tel.: (416) 748-4776
Fax: (416) 746-8319
Email: gphoenix@loonix.com

Sarah White 
Tel.: (416) 748-6545 
Fax: (416) 746-8319 
Email: swhite@loonix.com 

Counsel to MNP Ltd. 

AND TO: MNP LTD. 
111 Richmond Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M5H 2G4 
Sheldon Title 
Tel: (416) 573-5320 
Email: sheldon.title@mnp.ca 

Trustee in Bankruptcy 

AND TO: PLANCK RESOLUTION LTD. 
Attention: Elad Tsur 
Email: elad.tsur@planckdata.com 

with copies to: 
Yigal Arnon & Co. 
Attention: Eliran Furman, Adv. 
Email: eliranf@arnon.co.il 

Purchaser 

AND TO: DLA PIPER 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6000, 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 

Edmond Lamek 
Tel: 416.365.3444  
Fax: 416.579.1871  
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com 

Counsel to Purchaser 
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AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 
25 St. Clair Avenue – East (6th Floor) 
Toronto, ON M4T 1M2 
Tel.: (416) 973-6441 
Fax: (416) 973-7440 
Email: osb-registry-registre-BSF-OSB-BSF@ic.gc.ca 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1  

Diane Winters  
Tel: (416) 973-3712  
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Daphne Jurgens 
Email: daphne.jurgens@canada.ca 

Edward Park  
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE  
Ministry of Finance - Account Management and Collections Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5  

Kimberly Denise Winkley  
Tel: (905) 433-5292  
Fax: (905) 433-6760  
c/o: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

Steven Groeneveld  
Tel: (905) 431-8380  
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
6th Floor, 33 King Street West  
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5  

Leslie Crawford  
Tel: (905) 433-5657  
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 

Insolvency Unit  
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
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1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8 

Ralf Peichl 
Email: rpeichl@osler.ca 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Kyle Plunkett 
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

with copies to: 
Silicon Valley Bank  
Attention: Tom Lowden 
Email: tlowden@svb.com 
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